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County # County First Last email phone fax
01 Adams Sharon Beckers  SBeckers@adcogov.org 303-227-2122 303-558-4172
02 Alamosa Jeff Bonadies Jeff.Bonadies@state.co.us 719-589-2581 
03 Arapahoe Salina Blea sblea@co.arapahoe.co.us 303-636-1156 303-636-1906
04 Archuleta Erlinda Gonzalez Erlinda.Gonzalez@state.co.us 970-264-2182 970-264-2186
05 Baca Brenda Lasley brenda.lasley@state.co.us 719-523-4131 x106
06 Bent Linda Brundage Linda.Brundage@bentcounty.net 719-456-2620 x104
07 Boulder Heather Roberts hroberts@bouldercounty.org 303-682-6790 303-682-6786 
80 Broomfield Karin Anastos Kanastos@broomfield.org 720-887-2273 720-877-3109
08 Chaffee Elisha Dixon elisha.dixon@state.co.us 719-530-2503
09 Cheyenne/Kit Carson Shelley Hornung shelley.hornung@state.co.us 719-346-8732 x37
10 Clear Creek Tammy Frey tammy.frey@state.co.us 303-567-3139
11 Conejos Kathryn Broyles kathryn.broyles@state.co.us 719-376-5455
12 Costilla Staci Morley-Young staci.morley-young@state.co.us 303-866-3552
13 Crowley Roxie Smith roxie.smith@state.co.us 719-267-5251
14 Custer Laura Lockhart Laura.Lockhart@state.co.us 719-783-2371 719-783-0163
15 Delta Paul Atchley patchley@deltacounty.com  970-874-2039 970-874-2068
16 Denver Shirley Clair shirley.clair@denvergov.org 720-944-3030 720-944-2755
17 Dolores/Montezuma Radonna Vinger Radonna.Vinger@state.co.us 970-564-4136 970-565-8524
18 Douglas Erin Johnson ejohnso1@douglas.co.us 303-688-4825 x5329
19 Eagle/Pitkin Nola Nicholson nola.nicholson@eaglecounty.us 970-328-8845 970-328-8785
20 Elbert Debbie Jones debbie.jones@state.co.us 303-621-3149
20 Elbert Sheryl Guerra sheryl.guerra@state.co.us 303-621-3205
21 El Paso paris@elpasoco.com
22 Fremont Scott Blair scott.blair@state.co.us 719-269-2118
23 Garfield Russell Stephens rstephens@garfield-county.com 970-625-5282 x3186 970-625-0927
23 Garfield Tricia Murray tmurray@garfield-county.com 970-625-5282 x3114 970-625-0927
24 Gilpin Betty Donovan elizabeth.donovan@state.co.us 303-582-5444
25 Grand Glen Chambers glen.chambers@state.co.us 970-725-3331 970-725-3696
26 Gunnison/Hinsdale Nevada Stevenson Nevada.stevenson@state.co.us 970-641-7686
27 Hinsdale/Gunnison Nevada Stevenson Nevada.stevenson@state.co.us 970-641-7686
28 Huerfano June Tenorio june.tenorio@state.co.us 719-738-2810 x32 719-738-2549
29 Jackson Glen Chambers glen.chambers@state.co.us 970-725-3331 970-725-3696
29 Jackson Luanna Schellhaas lu.schellhaas@state.co.us 970-723-4750 970-723-4619
30 Jefferson Shelly Jones stjones@jeffco.us 303-271-4287 303-271-4217
31 Kiowa Dennis Pearson dennis.pearson@state.co.us 719-438-5541 719-438-5370
32 Kit Carson/Cheyenne Shelley Hornung shelley.hornung@state.co.us 719-346-8732 x37 719-346-8066
33 Lake Paige Trujillo paige.trujillo@state.co.us 719- 486-4162 719-486-4164
34 La Plata Aaron Kyser Aaron.kyser@co.laplata.co.us 970-382-6124 
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35 Larimer Robert Kingsley rkingsley@larimer.org 970-498-7633 970-498-7625
36 Las Animas Bernice Renner Bernice.Renner@state.co.us 719-846-2276 x 7120
36 Las Animas Rose Ann Tortorelli roseann.tortorelli@state.co.us 719-846-2276 x 7117
37 Lincoln Mary Solze mary.solze@state.co.us 719-743-2404 x160 719-743-2879
37 Lincoln Robert Kraxberger robert.kraxberger@state.co.us 719-743-2404 x 142 719-743-2879
38 Logan Janice Rice Janice.rice3@state.co.us 970-522-2194 x304
39 Mesa Susan Skyberg susan.skyberg@mesacounty.us 970-683-2644    970-255-3642
40 Mineral/Rio Grande Brandi McClure brandi.mcclure@state.co.us 719-657-3381 719-657-4013
41 Moffat Cora Louthan cora.louthan@state.co.us 970-824-8282 x21 970-824-9552
41 Moffat Laura Willems laura.willems@state.co.us 970-824-8282 x26 970-824-9552
42 Montezuma/Dolores Radonna Vinger Radonna.Vinger@state.co.us 970-564-4136 970-565-8524
43 Montrose Rick LaPena rlapena@montrosecounty.net 970-252-7072
44 Morgan Janine Campbell Janine.Campbell@state.co.us 970-542-3530 x1582
45 Otero Judy Harper judy.harper@state.co.us 719-383-3130 719-383-3150
45 Otero Lorna Miller lorna.miller@state.co.us 719-383-3118 719-383-3102
46 Ouray Robert Matula robert.matula@state.co.us 970-626-2299 x12
47 Park Amy Flint amy.flint@state.co.us 719-836-4143
48 Phillips Ann McConnell ann.mcconnell@state.co.us 970-854-2280 970-854-3637
49 Pitkin/Eagle Nola Nicholson nola.nicholson@eaglecounty.us 970-328-8845 970-328-8785
50 Prowers Rita Rendon rrendon@prowerscounty.net 719-336-7486 x122
51 Pueblo Kathy Koen Kathy.koen@dss.co.pueblo.co.us 719-583-6801 719-583-6174 
52 Rio Blanco Rhonda Hilkey rhonda.hilkey@state.co.us 970-878-9649 970-878-4893
53 Rio Grande/Mineral Brandi McClure brandi.mcclure@state.co.us 719-657-3381 719-657-4013
54 Routt Clarise Corriveau Ccorriveau@co.routt.co.us 970-870-5252
55 Saguache Pam Jones pam.j.jones@state.co.us 719-655-2537 x126
56 San Juan Robert Romero romerora@co.laplata.co.us 970-382-6124 970-382-6151
57 San Miguel Londa Sirokman londa.sirokman@state.co.us 970-369-5448
58 Sedgwick Janet Kingsbury janet.kingsbury@state.co.us 970-474-3397 x224 970-474-9881
59 Summit Carolyn Woyar Carolyn.woyar@state.co.us 970-668-9173 970-668-4114
60 Teller Denise Sloan denise.sloan@state.co.us 719-686 5511 719-686-8985
61 Washington Rick Agan rick.agan@state.co.us 970-345-2238 x225
62 Weld Azucena Martinez martinax@co.weld.co.us 970-352-1551 x 6304 970-346-7647
63 Yuma Louis Torres Louis.Torres@state.co.us 970-332-4877 x313
64 Medical Assistance Sites PARIS@maximus.com
99 State of CO Staci Morley-Young staci.morley-young@state.co.us 303-866-3552
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